Purchaser on Closing, the Purchase Price shall be reduced in an amount to be agreed between the Purchaser and 
Vendors to reflect the value of any Winnipeg Seized Labs Assets that are able to be delivered on Closing, provided 
that the Purchase Price shall not be adjusted to an amount less than Twenty-One Million Five Hundred Thousand 
Dollars ($21,500,000.00).  
Any Winnipeg Seized Lab Assets that are not delivered on Closing as contemplated by this Section 2.3, shall not be 
deemed to constitute a Lab Asset, and shall be excluded from the Specified Purchased Assets.   

c) a cash payment amount not exceeding $100,000 in respect of the Priority

[...]

Encumbrances (other than the Permitted Encumbrances), pursuant to the Approval and Vesting 

Order, and in consideration thereof, the Purchaser shall satisfy the Purchase Price as set out in 

Section 2.2.  

2.2 Purchase Price 

The purchase price for the Specified Purchased Assets shall be the amount of Twenty-Two Million 

Dollars ($22,000,000.00), subject to adjustment in accordance with Section 2.3 herein (the 

"Purchase Price"), an amount comprised of the sum total of: (i) the Credit Bid Assigned Amount, 

plus (ii) the Allocated Priority Payables Amount, which amount is to be paid in the following

[...]

Lab Assets to the Purchaser on Closing, the Purchase Price shall be reduced in an amount to be 

agreed between the Purchaser and Vendors to reflect the value of any Winnipeg Seized Labs Assets 

that are able to be delivered on Closing, provided that the Purchase Price shall not be adjusted to 

an amount less than Twenty-One Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($21,500,000.00). 

Any Winnipeg Seized Lab Assets that are not delivered on Closing as contemplated by this Section 

2.3, shall not be deemed to constitute a Lab Asset, and shall be excluded from the Specified 

Purchased Assets.  

2.4 Satisfaction of Purchase Price